

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 10803/2025

Apoorv Air Control Private Limited

-----Petitioner

Versus

State of Rajasthan (SGST) and Ors.

-----Respondents

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Ashok Kumar Gupta
For Respondent No.1	:	Mr. Bharat Vyas, AAG assisted by
to 3		Ms. Niti Jain Bhandari

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE MR. K.R. SHRIRAM
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANEESH SHARMA

Order

26/08/2025

1. Mr. Bharat Vyas, Additional Advocate General states that two weeks time may be given to file reply. He further assures the Court that respondents will not act on the impugned order dated 27th February 2025.
2. Reply to be filed and copy served by 09th September 2025. Rejoinder, if any, be filed by 19th September 2025.
3. Stand over to 23rd September 2025.
4. The statement of Mr. Bharat Vyas, Additional Advocate General that respondents will not act on the order dated 27th February 2025 to continue till 06th October 2025.

(MANEESH SHARMA),J

(K.R. SHRIRAM),CJ