

  
**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN**  
**BENCH AT JAIPUR**

D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 10803/2025

Apoorv Air Control Private Limited

-----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan (Sgst)

-----Respondent

---

|                   |   |                        |
|-------------------|---|------------------------|
| For Petitioner(s) | : | Mr. Alok Kumar Gupta   |
| For Respondent(s) | : | Ms. Niti Jain Bhandari |

---

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV PRAKASH SHARMA**  
**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEET PUROHIT**

**Order**

**23/09/2025**

The order has been passed by two different authorities of the Commercial Taxes Department.

The notices have already been issued in this case and counsel for the respondents has already put in appearance and directions were issued to file reply.

In spite thereto, the case has been listed in "*reply not filed category*".

List this case again after four weeks in '*reply not filed category*'.

Interim order, if any, to continue.

(SANJEET PUROHIT),J

(SANJEEV PRAKASH SHARMA),J

MAHIMA/RAHUL/7