

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 10803/2025

Apoorv Air Control Private Limited

-----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan (Sgst)

-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Puneet Pathak for Mr. Ashok Kumar Gupta
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Kuldeep Singh Rathore and Ms. Yuvika Pilania for Ms. Mahi Yadav, AAG Mr. Shiv Prakash Dhanera

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE INDERJEET SINGH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK KUMAR JAIN

Order

27/04/2026

Learned counsel for respondent submits that he will file reply during course of the day.

Office is directed to place the same on record.

Rejoinder be filed, if any.

List after four weeks.

(ASHOK KUMAR JAIN),J

(INDERJEET SINGH),J